
                         33rd Annual Woodbridge 5K
                        Woodbridge, CT  10/11/2014
                      Results by Paynes Corner Timing
                 Powered by Finish Lynx and IPICO Bib Tags

Place Name                R S Age City            St   Time   Pace     
===== =================== = = === =============== == ======= ===== 
    1 Nicholas Migani     5 M  25 Griswold        CT   15:39  5:03 
    2 Ryan Laemel         5 M  22 New Haven       CT   15:45  5:04 
    3 Asher Brandt        5 M  23 New Haven       CT   15:55  5:08 
    4 Aaron Barkin        5 M  18 Woodbridge      CT   16:29  5:19 
    5 Bradley Taylor      5 M  30 Woodbridge      CT   17:03  5:29 
    6 Jeffrey Townsend    5 M  42 Woodbridge      CT   17:53  5:46 
    7 Stephen Sappo       5 M  18 Woodbridge      CT   18:51  6:04 
    8 Frank Tiroletto     5 M  54 Orange          CT   18:57  6:06 
    9 Zvika Neeman        5 M  18 Woodbridge      CT   19:22  6:14 
   10 Spencer Paragas     5 M  13 Woodbridge      CT   20:29  6:36 
   11 Gilles Tamagnan     5 M  51 Woodbridge      CT   20:38  6:39 
   12 Kelly Horowitz      5 F  39 Landenberg      PA   20:53  6:44 
   13 Kaite Esposito      5 F  23 Hamden          CT   21:09  6:49 
   14 Parker Paragas      5 M  10 Woodbridge      CT   21:31  6:56 
   15 Philip OConnor      5 M  47 New Haven       CT   21:33  6:57 
   16 Andrew Snyder-Spak  5 M  24 Woodbridge      CT   21:38  6:58 
   17 Chris Merrill       5 M  41 Woodbridge      CT   22:02  7:06 
   18 Matt Fischer        5 M  31 Woodbridge      CT   22:05  7:07 
   19 Peter Varone        5 M  56 Shelton         CT   22:12  7:09 
   20 Jack Hurowitz       5 M  51 Landenberg      PA   22:37  7:17 
   21 Mark Delash         5 M  22 Woodbridge      CT   22:45  7:20 
   22 Dan Goldstein       5 M  44 New Haven       CT   24:03  7:45 
   23 Bill Purcell        5 M  58 Woodbridge      CT   24:05  7:45 
   24 Miriam Cheng        5 F  36 Woodbridge      CT   24:17  7:49 
   25 Henry Kopel         5 M  57 Woodbridge      CT   24:18  7:50 
   26 Michael Laemel      5 M  53 Orange          CT   24:30  7:53 
   27 Brian Walker        5 M  61 Monroe          CT   24:39  7:56 
   28 Sarah Jane Compton  5 F  29 Hamden          CT   24:51  8:00 
   29 Meghan Hill         5 F  16 Woodbridge      CT   25:40  8:16 
   30 Joe Grebla          5 M  24 Shelton         CT   25:49  8:19 
   31 Eric Dodd           5 M  48 Woodbridge      CT   25:58  8:22 
   32 Evan Kindseth       5 M  12 Woodbridge      CT   26:05  8:24 
   33 Mia Goldstein       5 F  10 New Haven       CT   26:07  8:25 
   34 Thomas Costello     5 M  71 Woodbridge      CT   26:13  8:27 
   35 John Costello       5 M  38 Woodbridge      CT   26:15  8:27 
   36 Ann Marie Merrill   5 F  38 Woodbridge      CT   26:19  8:29 
   37 Cary Gross          5 M  47 Woodbridge      CT   26:27  8:31 
   38 Michael Garrison    5 M  25 Seymour         CT   26:35  8:34 
   39 Elizabeth Martin    5 F  20 Ansonia         CT   26:35  8:34 
   40 Robert Orgovan      5 M  68 Ansonia         CT   26:52  8:39 
   41 Janit Romayko       5 F  69 East Hartford   CT   27:40  8:55 
   42 Chloe Shaw          5 F  39 Woodbridge      CT   27:46  8:56 
   43 Larry King          5 M  61 Woodbridge      CT   28:06  9:03 
   44 Brian Bodt          5 M  60 Woodbridge      CT   28:34  9:12 
   45 Jamie Beaudette     5 F  40 Orange          CT   28:55  9:19 
   46 Marcia Lombardi     5 F  47 Bristol         CT   29:24  9:28 
   47 Sarah Davis         5 F  32 Woodbridge      CT   29:30  9:30 
   48 Jonathan Davis      5 M  55 Woodbridge      CT   29:33  9:31 
   49 Abby Sauberman      5 F  11 Woodbridge      CT   29:37  9:32 
   50 Pam Popolizlo       5 F  55 East Haven      CT   30:03  9:41 



   51 Allison Su          5 F  11 Woodbridge      CT   30:15  9:45 
   52 Matt McDermott      5 M  43 Woodbridge      CT   30:28  9:49 
   53 Madison MacKay      5 F  13 Bethany         CT   30:56  9:58 
   54 David Sugarmann     5 M  12 Woodbridge      CT   31:22 10:06 
   55 Sophia McDermott    5 F   9 Woodbridge      CT   31:35 10:10 
   56 Sarah Galvani-Towns 5 F   7 Woodbridge      CT   31:59 10:18 
   57 Steven Sax          5 M  51 Woodbridge      CT   32:01 10:19 
   58 Taylor Dillen       5 F  10 Woodbridge      CT   32:22 10:25 
   59 Mike Dillon         5 M  43 Woodbridge      CT   32:24 10:26 
   60 Suzanne Sugarmann   5 F  49 Woodbridge      CT   32:27 10:27 
   61 Peter Werth         5 M  56 Woodbridge      CT   32:30 10:28 
   62 Lisa MacNamara      5 F  46 Bethany         CT   32:37 10:30 
   63 Amy Horowitz        5 F  58 Woodbridge      CT   32:39 10:31 
   64 Cassidy MacNamara   5 F  13 Bethany         CT   32:42 10:32 
   65 Michael Looney      5 M  37 Hamden          CT   32:45 10:33 
   66 Carol Galloway      5 F  50 Woodbridge      CT   32:59 10:37 
   67 Mary O'Connell      5 F  64 West Haven      CT   33:21 10:44 
   68 Alexander Metro     5 M  74 New Haven       CT   33:37 10:50 
   69 Richard Kaplan      5 M  66 Woodbridge      CT   34:02 10:58 
   70 Donna Zelinsky      5 F  48 Bethany         CT   34:04 10:58 
   71 Sandra Hayward      5 F  52 Woodbridge      CT   36:00 11:36 
   72 Kathy Barkin        W F  56 Woodbridge      CT   36:08 11:38 
   73 Will Banks          5 M  50 Derby           CT   36:18 11:41 
   74 Jennifer Svensk     5 F  37 Vernon          CT   36:48 11:51 
   75 Audrey Cummings     5 F   8 Woodbridge      CT   37:33 12:06 
   76 Michael Cummings    5 M  45 Woodbridge      CT   37:34 12:06 
   77 Avery Costello      5 F   7 Woodbridge      CT   39:38 12:46 
   78 Darcie Costello     5 F  35 Woodbridge      CT   39:39 12:46 
   79 Mary Dunn           5 F  52 Woodbridge      CT   39:42 12:47 
   80 Diane Whittley      5 F  41 Woodbridge      CT   40:41 13:06 
   81 Gabby Banks         5 F  14 Derby           CT   49:53 16:04 
   82 Michele Banks       5 F  41 Derby           CT   49:55 16:04 

               ********** AWARDS LIST 5K RACE **************

                ********** FEMALE OVERALL WINNER **********
    1 Kelly Horowitz       39 Landenberg      PA   20:54   20:53 

                 ********** MALE OVERALL WINNER **********
    1 Nicholas Migani      25 Griswold        CT   15:39   15:39 

          ********** FIRST FEMALE WOODBRIDGE RESIDENT ***********
    1 Miriam Cheng         36 Woodbridge      CT   24:17 

           ********** FIRST MALE WOODBRIDGE RESIDENT ***********
    1 Aaron Barkin         18 Woodbridge      CT   16:29 

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  0 - 12
    1 Mia Goldstein        10 New Haven          CT   26:07 
    2 Abby Sauberman       11 Woodbridge         CT   29:37 
    3 Allison Su           11 Woodbridge         CT   30:15 
MALE AGE GROUP:  0 - 12
    1 Parker Paragas       10 Woodbridge         CT   21:31 
    2 Evan Kindseth        12 Woodbridge         CT   26:05 
    3 David Sugarmann      12 Woodbridge         CT   31:22 
FEMALE AGE GROUP:  13 - 19
    1 Meghan Hill          16 Woodbridge         CT   25:40 



    2 Madison MacKay       13 Bethany            CT   30:56 
    3 Cassidy MacNamara    13 Bethany            CT   32:42 
MALE AGE GROUP:  13 - 19
    1 Aaron Barkin         18 Woodbridge         CT   16:29 
    2 Stephen Sappo        18 Woodbridge         CT   18:51 
    3 Zvika Neeman         18 Woodbridge         CT   19:22 
FEMALE AGE GROUP:  20 - 29
    1 Kaite Esposito       23 Hamden             CT   21:09 
    2 Sarah Jane Compton   29 Hamden             CT   24:51 
    3 Elizabeth Martin     20 Ansonia            CT   26:35 
MALE AGE GROUP:  20 - 29
    1 Nicholas Migani      25 Griswold           CT   15:39 
    2 Ryan Laemel          22 New Haven          CT   15:45 
    3 Asher Brandt         23 New Haven          CT   15:55 
FEMALE AGE GROUP:  30 - 39
    1 Kelly Horowitz       39 Landenberg         PA   20:53 
    2 Miriam Cheng         36 Woodbridge         CT   24:17 
    3 Ann Marie Merrill    38 Woodbridge         CT   26:19 
MALE AGE GROUP:  30 - 39
    1 Bradley Taylor       30 Woodbridge         CT   17:03 
    2 Matt Fischer         31 Woodbridge         CT   22:05 
    3 John Costello        38 Woodbridge         CT   26:15 
FEMALE AGE GROUP:  40 - 49
    1 Jamie Beaudette      40 Orange             CT   28:55 
    2 Marcia Lombardi      47 Bristol            CT   29:24 
    3 Suzanne Sugarmann    49 Woodbridge         CT   32:27 
MALE AGE GROUP:  40 - 49
    1 Jeffrey Townsend     42 Woodbridge         CT   17:53 
    2 Philip OConnor       47 New Haven          CT   21:33 
    3 Chris Merrill        41 Woodbridge         CT   22:02 
FEMALE AGE GROUP:  50 - 59
    1 Pam Popolizlo        55 East Haven         CT   30:03 
    2 Amy Horowitz         58 Woodbridge         CT   32:39 
    3 Carol Galloway       50 Woodbridge         CT   32:59 
MALE AGE GROUP:  50 - 59
    1 Frank Tiroletto      54 Orange             CT   18:57 
    2 Gilles Tamagnan      51 Woodbridge         CT   20:38 
    3 Peter Varone         56 Shelton            CT   22:12 
FEMALE AGE GROUP:  60 - 69
    1 Janit Romayko        69 East Hartford      CT   27:40 
    2 Mary O'Connell       64 West Haven         CT   33:21 
MALE AGE GROUP:  60 - 69
    1 Brian Walker         61 Monroe             CT   24:39 
    2 Robert Orgovan       68 Ansonia            CT   26:52 
    3 Larry King           61 Woodbridge         CT   28:06 
MALE AGE GROUP:  70 - 79
    1 Thomas Costello      71 Woodbridge         CT   26:13 
    2 Alexander Metro      74 New Haven          CT   33:37 

               ********** AWARDS LIST 5K WALK **************

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  0 - 99
    1 Kathy Barkin         56 Woodbridge         CT   36:08 


